

**Project:** 2023 Downtown Streetscape Maintenance  
**Location:** Downtown

A/E Firm: Confluence Address: 440 East 8th Street, Suite 121 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57103 Phone No.: 605-339-1205 Value of OFM: \$	Bid Estimate: \$ 104,584.00 Budget: \$ 1,112,423.00 Letting Date: 04/13/23 Time: 2:15 PM	LT Companies, INC dba Parkway Bidder: Construction Address: 27070 Duke Ave. City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605-368-2253	Schwartzle Bidder: Construction, L.L.C. Address: PO Box 787 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605-370-8348	Spiit Rock Landscaping & Nursery, INC Bidder: Nursery, INC Address: 47975 259th Street City/State/Zip: Brandon SD 57005 Phone No.: 605-582-6325
---	---	--	---	---

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 2,902.50	\$ 2,902.50	\$ 17,212.00	\$17,212.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2	Special	Remove Pavers	SF	132	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$660.00	\$2.00	\$ 264.00
3	100.0010	Clear and Grub Stump	Each	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	12	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$ 48.00
5	110.1920	Remove Tree Grate	Each	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00
6	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LF	49.5	\$ 5.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 12.00	\$594.00	\$5.00	\$ 247.50
7	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	8	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20.00	\$160.00	\$30.00	\$ 240.00
8	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
9	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	252	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 12.00	\$3,024.00	\$20.00	\$ 5,040.00
10	Special	Refurbish Trash Receptacle	Each	8	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
11	Special	Refurbish Recycling Receptacle	Each	8	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
12	Special	Refurbish Bench	Each	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
13	Special	Salvage & Reinstall Trash Receptacle	Each	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$ 2,800.00
14	Special	Salvage & Reinstall Recycling Receptacle	Each	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$ 2,800.00
15	Special	Install Refurbished Bench	Each	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$ 2,100.00
16	Special	Bike Rack	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
17	Special	Intermediate Bench Armrest	Each	9	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,500.00
18	Special	Rain Bonnet Lid	Each	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	Special	Furnish Trash Can Liner	Each	28	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,800.00
20	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	0.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$225.00	\$50.00	\$ 37.50
21	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15.00	\$75.00	\$2.00	\$ 10.00
22	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
23	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$150.00	\$85.00	\$ 255.00
24	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00
25	735.0110	1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furnish and	Each	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$1,050.00	\$23.00	\$ 690.00
26	735.2220	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and	Each	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$3,600.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,800.00
27	999.5157	4" Depth Shredded Bark Mulch	SY	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$90.00	\$25.00	\$ 75.00

**TOTAL GROSS BID**

Total Bid	\$ 74,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 84,090.00	Total Bid	\$ 101,007.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	---------------